English language in Wetumka, Hughes County, Oklahoma, having

a paid circulation therein with entrance into the United States mail as

second class mail matter and said newspaper has been continuously

and uninterruptedly published in said County during a period of

more than one hundred and four (104) weeks consecutively next

prior to the first publication of the notice that th e

Cause CD NO 20070651 0

was published in said newspaper for I

consecutive weeks, was taken therefrom, and is hereto attached as
published and that the same was published in said newspaper per as